
Auburn Montgomery (7-17) -vs- Christian Bros. (5-17)
3/14/2026 at 650 East parkway South, Memphis, TN, 38014

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kobe Wiggins (2-0)
Loss: Thomas Leiden (0-2)
HBP: William Norris, Charlie Faoro
PB: Patrick Mangels (2)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Auburn Montgomery 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 6 1
Christian Bros. 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 9 1

Auburn Montgomery 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brice Ainsworth cf/2b 5 2 2 1 1 2 1
Kurt Kizer 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Chance Sweeney rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Andrew Lutz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Baeder rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cannon Miller c 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
Luke Turner dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Tucker Burns ss 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Christopher McNeill lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
John Kiebler 3b 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
Kyle Hipp 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Anderson Harris rf/cf 4 2 1 2 1 2 0
Huston Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kobe Wiggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 6 6 9 12 9

2B: Anderson Harris (1)
SH: Kyle Hipp (1)
SF: Cannon Miller (1)
SB: Brice Ainsworth (1); Kurt Kizer (1); Christopher McNeill (1)
CS: Luke Turner (1)
HBP: Luke Turner (1); Christopher McNeill (1)
E: Huston Wynne (1)

Christian Bros. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shahkai Matthews lf 6 2 3 0 0 2 1
Will Gossett 2b 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Isaac Lemanski 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ivan Zambrano dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
Mikey Rodriquez cf 4 1 2 4 1 1 1
Charlie Wooten rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Petruzzello rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jackson Licata ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cayden Freels ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jordan Rodriquez ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Zowen Collins 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lucas Franz c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Patrick Mangels c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Norris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayne Braxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Hanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Faoro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Leiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 6 9 6 6 11 8

2B: Shahkai Matthews (1)
HR: Mikey Rodriquez (1)
SH: Nick Petruzzello (1)
SB: Lucas Franz (1)
CS: Shahkai Matthews (1)
PO: Will Gossett (1)
E: Thomas Leiden (1)

Auburn Montgomery IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huston Wynne 6.0 4 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 21 26 9 2 105
Jackson Reed 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 23
Parker Wilson 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 42
Kobe Wiggins (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 16
Totals 9 6 6 6 11 0 0 0 0 40 47 15 5 186

Christian Bros. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
William Norris 3.1 2 4 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 10 16 3 4 69
Kayne Braxton 3.2 4 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 15 17 6 1 72
Michael Hanna 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 11
Charlie Faoro 2.2 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 8 10 3 0 44
Thomas Leiden (L, 0-2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 2 11
Totals 6 7 6 9 12 1 0 2 1 36 49 12 8 207



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 1st AUB CHR
Brice Ainsworth grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Kurt Kizer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Cannon Miller grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 1st AUB CHR
Shahkai Matthews doubled to left field (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Will Gossett flied out to rf (0-0); Shahkai Matthews advanced to third. 0 0
Isaac Lemanski lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Ivan Zambrano singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Shahkai Matthews scored. 0 1
Mikey Rodriquez homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ivan Zambrano scored. 0 3
Charlie Wooten popped up to rf (2-2 KKBFFB). 0 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 2nd AUB CHR
Luke Turner hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 0 3
Tucker Burns flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Christopher McNeill struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 3
John Kiebler walked (3-1 BKBBB); Luke Turner advanced to second. 0 3
Kyle Hipp struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 3

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 2nd AUB CHR
Jackson Licata flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 3
Zowen Collins lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 3
Lucas Franz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Lucas Franz stole second. 0 3
Shahkai Matthews flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 0 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 3rd AUB CHR
Nick Petruzzello to rf for Charlie Wooten. 0 3
Anderson Harris grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Brice Ainsworth walked (3-2 BFBBKFFB). 0 3
Kurt Kizer singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Brice Ainsworth advanced to third. 0 3
Cannon Miller flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Brice Ainsworth scored. 1 3
Kurt Kizer stole second. 1 3
Luke Turner singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Kurt Kizer scored. 2 3
Luke Turner out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 3rd AUB CHR
Will Gossett singled to right field (0-1 K). 2 3
Brice Ainsworth to 2b. 2 3
Chance Sweeney to rf for Kurt Kizer. 2 3
Anderson Harris to cf. 2 3
Isaac Lemanski struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 3
Will Gossett out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 3
Ivan Zambrano struck out looking (3-2 SBBBSK). 2 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 4th AUB CHR
Tucker Burns walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB). 2 3
Christopher McNeill walked (3-0 BBBB); Tucker Burns advanced to second. 2 3
John Kiebler popped up to p, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 3
Kayne Braxton to p for William Norris. 2 3



Kyle Hipp flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Anderson Harris doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Christopher McNeill scored; Tucker Burns scored. 4 3
Anderson Harris advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Brice Ainsworth singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KFBFBB); Anderson Harris scored. 5 3
Chance Sweeney popped up to ss (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 4th AUB CHR
Mikey Rodriquez walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 5 3
Nick Petruzzello out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mikey Rodriquez advanced to second. 5 3
Jackson Licata struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 5 3
Zowen Collins reached first on an error by p (0-1 S); Mikey Rodriquez advanced to third on the error. 5 3
Lucas Franz popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 5th AUB CHR
Cannon Miller flied out to cf (3-2 SBBFFFB). 5 3
Luke Turner struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 3
Tucker Burns walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 5 3
Christopher McNeill struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KKBFBBFK). 5 3

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 5th AUB CHR
Shahkai Matthews struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 5 3
Will Gossett walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 5 3
Isaac Lemanski flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 5 3
Ivan Zambrano popped up to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 5 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 6th AUB CHR
John Kiebler flied out to lf (3-2 KKBBBF). 5 3
Kyle Hipp struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 5 3
Anderson Harris struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 3

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 6th AUB CHR
Mikey Rodriquez struck out looking (3-2 BBSFFBK). 5 3
Nick Petruzzello walked (3-2 BKKBFBFB). 5 3
Cayden Freels pinch hit for Jackson Licata. 5 3
Cayden Freels struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 5 3
Zowen Collins grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 5 3

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 7th AUB CHR
Jordan Rodriquez to ss for Cayden Freels. 5 3
Brice Ainsworth singled through the left side (0-0). 5 3
Chance Sweeney popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 5 3
Brice Ainsworth stole second. 5 3
Cannon Miller walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Luke Turner flied out to ss (0-2 FKFFF). 5 3
Tucker Burns singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BSB); Cannon Miller advanced to second; Brice Ainsworth
scored. 6 3
Christopher McNeill grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 6 3

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 7th AUB CHR
Jackson Reed to p for Huston Wynne. 6 3
Lucas Franz flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Shahkai Matthews singled up the middle (3-2 KBFFBB). 6 3
Will Gossett singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Shahkai Matthews advanced to second. 6 3



Isaac Lemanski walked (3-1 BBBKB); Will Gossett advanced to second; Shahkai Matthews advanced to
third. 6 3
Ivan Zambrano singled to left field, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Isaac Lemanski advanced to second; Will Gossett
advanced to third; Shahkai Matthews scored. 6 4
Parker Wilson to p for Jackson Reed. 6 4
Mikey Rodriquez singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ivan Zambrano advanced to second; Isaac
Lemanski scored; Will Gossett scored. 6 6
Nick Petruzzello struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 6 6
Jordan Rodriquez flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 8th AUB CHR
Michael Hanna to p for Kayne Braxton. 6 6
John Kiebler walked (3-2 KFBBFFBB). 6 6
Kyle Hipp grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); John Kiebler advanced to second. 6 6
Charlie Faoro to p for Michael Hanna. 6 6
Anderson Harris struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 6
Brice Ainsworth struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 6 6

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 8th AUB CHR
Zowen Collins struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 6 6
Patrick Mangels pinch hit for Lucas Franz. 6 6
Patrick Mangels popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 6 6
Shahkai Matthews struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 9th AUB CHR
Patrick Mangels to c. 6 6
Chance Sweeney struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBK). 6 6
Cannon Miller fouled out to 2b (0-0). 6 6
Luke Turner flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 6 6

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 9th AUB CHR
Will Gossett flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 6 6
Isaac Lemanski grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 6 6
Ivan Zambrano walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 6 6
Mikey Rodriquez lined out to 2b (3-2 BSBBF). 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 10th AUB CHR
Tucker Burns popped up to ss (3-2 BFKBBFFF). 6 6
Christopher McNeill hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 6 6
John Kiebler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 6
Christopher McNeill stole second. 6 6
Kyle Hipp struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK). 6 6

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 10th AUB CHR
Kobe Wiggins to p for Parker Wilson. 6 6
Nick Petruzzello flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 6
Jordan Rodriquez struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 6
Zowen Collins grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 11th AUB CHR
Anderson Harris walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 6
Thomas Leiden to p for Charlie Faoro. 6 6
Anderson Harris advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 6 6
Brice Ainsworth struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 6



Andrew Lutz pinch hit for Chance Sweeney. 6 6
Andrew Lutz grounded out to 2b (0-0); Anderson Harris advanced to third. 6 6
Cannon Miller was intentionally walked (3-1 FBBBB). 6 6
Cannon Miller advanced to second on a passed ball; Anderson Harris scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 6
Luke Turner grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 11th AUB CHR
Landon Baeder to rf for Andrew Lutz. 7 6
Patrick Mangels grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 7 6
Shahkai Matthews singled through the left side (0-0). 7 6
Will Gossett struck out looking (1-2 SFBK); Shahkai Matthews out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 6


